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TOWN OF WAINWRIGHT
KRAMER SUBDIVISION
STAGE 1
OVERALL PLAN
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES - FOR INFORMATIO ONLY

GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN METRES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
2. ALL EXISTING UTILITY LOCATIONS MAY NOT BE SHOWN.  ANY EXISTING UTILITIES THAT ARE SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE.

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE VERIFICATION OF LOCATION AND PROTECTION OF ALL EXISTING UTLITIES,
WHETHER SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS OR NOT.

3. CONTACT ALBERTA ONE-CALL AT 1-800-242-3447 PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION.
4. CONTACT DIG SHAW AT 1-866-344-7429 PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION.
5. CONTACT THE TOWN OF WAINWRIGHT PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO ANY EXPOSURE AND CONNECTION TO

EXISTING INFRASTRUCTURE.
6. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO NOTIFY ANY PARTY REQUIRING A CROSSING AGREEMENT AND TO RESPECT ALL

CROSSING AGREEMENT REQUIREMENTS.
7. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING ADEQUATE NOTICE TO ANY EFFECTED PRIVATE OR PUBLIC SECTOR

REGARDING MUNICIPAL SERVICE AND/OR ACCESS DISRUPTIONS.
8. ALL DISTURBED AREAS ARE TO BE REPAIRED, REPLACED AND/OR LANDSCAPED TO NEW CONDITION.  CONCRETE OR

ASPHALT REPAIRS SHALL BE CUT AND SQUARED  TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE RESIDENT ENGINEER. LANDSCAPED
REPAIRS ARE TO BE TOPSOILED AND SEEDED TO A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 75mm AND MAINTAIN POSITIVE DRAINAGE.
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TOWN OF WAINWRIGHT
KRAMER SUBDIVISION
STAGE 1
OVERALL PLAN
ORIGINAL TOPOGRAPHY & INDEX PLAN

GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN METRES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
2. ALL EXISTING UTILITY LOCATIONS MAY NOT BE SHOWN.  ANY EXISTING UTILITIES THAT ARE SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE.

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE VERIFICATION OF LOCATION AND PROTECTION OF ALL EXISTING UTLITIES,
WHETHER SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS OR NOT.

3. CONTACT ALBERTA ONE-CALL AT 1-800-242-3447 PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION.
4. CONTACT DIG SHAW AT 1-866-344-7429 PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION.
5. CONTACT THE TOWN OF WAINWRIGHT PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO ANY EXPOSURE AND CONNECTION TO

EXISTING INFRASTRUCTURE.
6. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO NOTIFY ANY PARTY REQUIRING A CROSSING AGREEMENT AND TO RESPECT ALL

CROSSING AGREEMENT REQUIREMENTS.
7. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING ADEQUATE NOTICE TO ANY EFFECTED PRIVATE OR PUBLIC SECTOR

REGARDING MUNICIPAL SERVICE AND/OR ACCESS DISRUPTIONS.
8. ALL DISTURBED AREAS ARE TO BE REPAIRED, REPLACED AND/OR LANDSCAPED TO NEW CONDITION.  CONCRETE OR

ASPHALT REPAIRS SHALL BE CUT AND SQUARED  TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE RESIDENT ENGINEER. LANDSCAPED
REPAIRS ARE TO BE TOPSOILED AND SEEDED TO A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 75mm AND MAINTAIN POSITIVE DRAINAGE.

LEGEND

PROFILE NAME / SHEET No.

37 AVENUE (SHEET 1 OF 2)
LD 200

0+
20

0

0+
50

0

PLAN/PROFILE DRAWING No.

PROFILE BASELINE

PROFILE SHEET START STATION

PROFILE SHEET END STATION

MAJOR CONTOUR (1m INTERVAL)
MINOR CONTOUR (0.5m INTERVAL)

SITE FEATURES EXISTING

698
697.5

STAGE 1 BOUNDARY
STAGING BOUNDARY



27
 S

TR
EE

T

15 AVENUE

14 AVENUE (HIGHWAY 14)

BU
FF

AL
O 

TR
AI

L (
HI

GH
W

AY
 4

1)

20
.0

0
4.

25
4.

25
11

.5
0

20.00
4.254.25 11.50

4 5

1

BLK 1

3
BLK 1

8
BLK 1 6

4 5
BLK 9

2
BLK 9

SW 4-45-6-4

NW 33-44-6-4

7

BLK 3

6 5 4 3 2 1

8

7

6

4321 PUL 5

BLK 2

SE 1/4  5-45-6-4

662.650 692.795

69
3.

40
3

69
3.

17
7

693.212

692.270 692.755

692.625

692.625

692.375

692.375

69
3.

70
3

69
3.

70
3

0.55%

0.55%

0.50%

0.50%

0.56%

0.56%

1

2

3

4

5

6

EOP CURVE TABLE
NO.

1

2

3

4

5

6

LENGTH

39.231m

41.318m

39.353m

20.776m

59.798m

27.292m

RADIUS

25.000m

25.138m

25.000m

64.250m

25.750m

64.250m

DELTA (∆)

89°54'42"

94°10'25"

90°11'21"

18°31'40"

133°03'18"

24°20'16"

SWMF

SFCG

SFCG

SFCG

SFCG

SF
CG

SF
CG

(6
92

.1
5)

(6
91

.8
6)

EX
ST

 S
FC

G
EX

ST
 S

FC
G

69
3.

40
3

14
.0

0
11

.5
0

8.
00

2.
50

11.50 14.00

4.50

2.50

14
.0

0
11

.5
0

4.
45

2.
50

14.00 11.50

4.55

2.50

7H:1V 5H:1V

7H:1V5H:1V

7H
:1

V

7H
:1

V
5H

:1
V

5H
:1

V

FU
TU

RE
 W

AT
ER

M
AI

N 
EA

SE
M

EN
T

FREEBOARD 692.40

NORMAL WATER LEVEL 690.20

POND BOTTOM 688.20

HIGH WATER LEVEL 691.70

692.800

692.800

0.50%

0.50% 662.650

0.
51

%

0.
51

%

BLK 2

692.270

6.
00 56.50

47
.7

5

6.00

SELECT ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS LTD.
201, 17220 STONY PLAIN ROAD

EDMONTON  AB  T5S 1K6     CANADA
TEL 780 651 5777     FAX 780 651 5757

www.selecteng.ca
REV Y M D REVISION DESCRIPTION SUPVDRN DES CHK ENG APPPERMIT ENGINEER

© THIS DOCUMENT IS COPYRIGHT - NO REPRODUCTION IN WHOLE OR IN PART IS PERMITTED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF SELECT ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS LTD. - AN ELECTRONIC DATA LICENSE IS REQUIRED FOR DIGITAL VERSION OF THIS DOCUMENT.

FI
LE

NA
M

E:
 1

21
-1

30
06

-M
10

2.
DW

G
    

    
  S

OU
RC

E:
 W

:\
01

21
-T

OW
N 

OF
 W

AI
NW

RI
GH

T\
12

1-
13

00
6-

KR
AM

ER
 S

UB
DI

VI
SI

ON
\3

.0
 D

ES
IG

N 
PR

OC
ES

S\
3.

3 
AC

AD
\3

.3
.3

 W
OR

KI
NG

 D
RA

W
IN

GS
SA

VE
D 

BY
:  

KD
AN

IE
LS

    
    

  P
LO

T D
AT

E:
 S

ep
te

m
be

r 6
, 2

01
3

DRAWING

A 13 09 05 ISSUE FOR BID       

0
SCALE 1:750m

7.5 15 22.5

121-13006-M102

TOWN OF WAINWRIGHT
KRAMER SUBDIVISION
 
OVERALL PLAN
LOT GRADING

GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN METRES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
2. ALL EXISTING UTILITY LOCATIONS MAY NOT BE SHOWN.  ANY EXISTING UTILITIES THAT ARE SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE.

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE VERIFICATION OF LOCATION AND PROTECTION OF ALL EXISTING UTLITIES,
WHETHER SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS OR NOT.

3. CONTACT ALBERTA ONE-CALL AT 1-800-242-3447 PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION.
4. CONTACT DIG SHAW AT 1-866-344-7429 PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION.
5. CONTACT THE TOWN OF WAINWRIGHT PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO ANY EXPOSURE AND CONNECTION TO

EXISTING INFRASTRUCTURE.
6. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO NOTIFY ANY PARTY REQUIRING A CROSSING AGREEMENT AND TO RESPECT ALL

CROSSING AGREEMENT REQUIREMENTS.
7. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING ADEQUATE NOTICE TO ANY EFFECTED PRIVATE OR PUBLIC SECTOR

REGARDING MUNICIPAL SERVICE AND/OR ACCESS DISRUPTIONS.
8. ALL DISTURBED AREAS ARE TO BE REPAIRED, REPLACED AND/OR LANDSCAPED TO NEW CONDITION.  CONCRETE OR

ASPHALT REPAIRS SHALL BE CUT AND SQUARED  TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE RESIDENT ENGINEER. LANDSCAPED
REPAIRS ARE TO BE TOPSOILED AND SEEDED TO A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 75mm AND MAINTAIN POSITIVE DRAINAGE.
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TOWN OF WAINWRIGHT
KRAMER SUBDIVISION
STAGE 1
PLAN / PROFILE
15 AVENUE - STA 0+000 TO 0+325

GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN METRES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
2. ALL EXISTING UTILITY LOCATIONS MAY NOT BE SHOWN.  ANY EXISTING UTILITIES THAT ARE SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE.

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE VERIFICATION OF LOCATION AND PROTECTION OF ALL EXISTING UTLITIES,
WHETHER SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS OR NOT.

3. CONTACT ALBERTA ONE-CALL AT 1-800-242-3447 PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION.
4. CONTACT DIG SHAW AT 1-866-344-7429 PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION.
5. CONTACT THE TOWN OF WAINWRIGHT PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO ANY EXPOSURE AND CONNECTION TO

EXISTING INFRASTRUCTURE.
6. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO NOTIFY ANY PARTY REQUIRING A CROSSING AGREEMENT AND TO RESPECT ALL

CROSSING AGREEMENT REQUIREMENTS.
7. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING ADEQUATE NOTICE TO ANY EFFECTED PRIVATE OR PUBLIC SECTOR

REGARDING MUNICIPAL SERVICE AND/OR ACCESS DISRUPTIONS.
8. ALL DISTURBED AREAS ARE TO BE REPAIRED, REPLACED AND/OR LANDSCAPED TO NEW CONDITION.  CONCRETE OR

ASPHALT REPAIRS SHALL BE CUT AND SQUARED  TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE RESIDENT ENGINEER. LANDSCAPED
REPAIRS ARE TO BE TOPSOILED AND SEEDED TO A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 75mm AND MAINTAIN POSITIVE DRAINAGE.
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WATER AND SANITARY SERVICE
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TOWN OF WAINWRIGHT
KRAMER SUBDIVISION
STAGE 1
PLAN / PROFILE
30 STREET - STA 0+000 TO 0+200

GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN METRES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
2. ALL EXISTING UTILITY LOCATIONS MAY NOT BE SHOWN.  ANY EXISTING UTILITIES THAT ARE SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE.

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE VERIFICATION OF LOCATION AND PROTECTION OF ALL EXISTING UTLITIES,
WHETHER SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS OR NOT.

3. CONTACT ALBERTA ONE-CALL AT 1-800-242-3447 PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION.
4. CONTACT DIG SHAW AT 1-866-344-7429 PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION.
5. CONTACT THE TOWN OF WAINWRIGHT PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO ANY EXPOSURE AND CONNECTION TO

EXISTING INFRASTRUCTURE.
6. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO NOTIFY ANY PARTY REQUIRING A CROSSING AGREEMENT AND TO RESPECT ALL

CROSSING AGREEMENT REQUIREMENTS.
7. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING ADEQUATE NOTICE TO ANY EFFECTED PRIVATE OR PUBLIC SECTOR

REGARDING MUNICIPAL SERVICE AND/OR ACCESS DISRUPTIONS.
8. ALL DISTURBED AREAS ARE TO BE REPAIRED, REPLACED AND/OR LANDSCAPED TO NEW CONDITION.  CONCRETE OR

ASPHALT REPAIRS SHALL BE CUT AND SQUARED  TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE RESIDENT ENGINEER. LANDSCAPED
REPAIRS ARE TO BE TOPSOILED AND SEEDED TO A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 75mm AND MAINTAIN POSITIVE DRAINAGE.
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WATER AND SANITARY SERVICE
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GREATER
WHICHEVER IS

OR 450mm

 TRENCH BY 0.1 x H.
5. FOR UNCOMPACTED BACKFILL, CROWN

4. Bc = OUTSIDE PIPE DIAMETER.

 TO ALLOW PROPER PIPE ZONE COMPACTION.
3. MIN. PIPE ZONE WIDTH IS SPECIFIED

 MINIMUM COVER ABOVE PIPE.
2. SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR

 REQUIREMENTS OF LOCAL CODES.
 SHORING, THESE SLOPES ARE TO MEET
 USED IN LIEU OF CAGES AND

1. WHEN CUT BACK SLOPES ARE TO BE

MIN. 2 Bc

15
0 

IN
 R

OC
K

10
0 

M
IN

.

NOTES:

PI
PE

 ZO
NE

30
0

M
IN

.

H

Bc

BACKFILL

       AND REFILLED WITH GRANULAR MATERIAL.

SHAPED SUBGRADE WITH
GRANULAR FOUNDATION

SHAPED SUGRADE

Note:  O.D. = OUTSIDE PIPE DIAMETER
         d  = DEPTH OF BEDDING BELOW PIPE

NOTE:  FOR ROCK OR OTHER INCOMPRESSIBLE
       MATERIALS, THE TRENCH SHOULD BE
       OVEREXCAVATED A MINIMUM OF 150mm

HAND PLACED & TAMPED
APPROVED SANDY MATERIAL
HAND TAMPED TO 150mm

APPROVED SANDY MATERIAL -

ABOVE PIPE.

IMPORTED SAND OR 

COMPACTED.

CLASS C

150 
Min.

CLASS B

GRANULAR FOUNDATION

O.D.

d

GRANULAR FOUNDATION

150 
Min.

120° Min.

CONCRETE CRADLE

1/8 OD
d

d
OD 4 M

in
.

I.D. = 675 OR SMALLER -
SANDY MATERIAL, HAND-

HAND PLACED & DENSELY
COMPACTED APPROVED
SAND MATERIAL HAND
TAMPED TO 300mm
ABOVE PIPE

IMPORTED SAND OR
APPROVED SANDY
MATERIAL - COMPACTED

O.D.

300Min.

COMPACTED APPROVED 

TAMPED TO 300MM 
ABOVE PIPE.

17.5 MPa CONCRETE
  OR BETTER

CLASS A

O.D.

O.D.

d

300Min.

        d MIN = 75
I.D. = 750 TO 1500 -

        d MIN = 100
I.D. = 1650 & LARGER -

        d MIN = 150

HAND PLACED & DENSELY
300Min.

d = DEPTH OF BEDDING
      BELOW PIPE

MAX.
400 

TO CENTRE
TO BE 400mm CENTRE

COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL

BETWEEN MH AND PVC PIPE
WATERTIGHT COUPLING

USE DURASEAL FOR

1200Ø

SAFETY TYPE M.H. RUNG
GALVANIZED IRON SPACING

CONICAL TOP
ECCENTRIC

50

250

300mm

50

AS REQUIRED
GRADE RINGS

625Ø

CHANNELS

75

FLOW

CONCRETE BARREL
PRECAST REINFORCED

PRECAST OR CAST IN
PLACE BASE AND BENCHING
TO AT LEAST MID HT.
OF PIPE AND TO SLOPE 
TOWARD MH WALL FROM 
EDGE OF PIPE AT 1:10

FINISHED GRADE 300mm

INSIDE AND OUT
ALL JOINTS MORTARED

400 MIN.
800 MAX.

RUBBER GASKET JOINT

RUNGS

MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER,

Min. 50 Drop

R=450 min.

STANDARD FRAME & COVER
on all manholes in roadways or walks
Use Norwood N.F.80 or Trojan T.F 80

(SEE DRAWING SY-04)

1. MANHOLES OF DEPTH GREATER THAN 7m REQUIRE AN ALUMINUM SAFETY PLATFORM.
NOTES:

ABOVE DITCH BOTTOM

NOTES:

    ABOVE TOP OF BONNET.
5.  BACKFILL WITH COMPACTED CLAY TO

    IN PLACE.
    TO FIT AROUND BONNET AND NAILED 
4.  50x200x600 TREATED BLOCK NOTCHED

    FASTENED WITH NAILS BENT OVER.
3.  BONNET CENTERED OVER VALVE NUT

    NAIL EACH LAYER.
    BONNET TO VALVE NUT IS OBTAINED.
    UNTIL REQUIRED CLEARANCE FROM
    NOTCHED TO FIT AROUND BONNET, 
    50x200x600 TREATED BLOCKS, 
2.  PLACE ALTERNATE LAYERS OF

    OVER VALVE.
    COMPACTED CLAY AROUND AND
1.  BUILD A 600x600 LEVEL BASE OF

METHOD OF SUPPORTING VALVE CASING

GRADE
MIN. 150 BELOW FINAL
AND ROCK DISC NUT
HEIGHT OF SPINDLE 

ELEVATION
PROPOSED CURB TOP
SHED (EXISTING OR
OF CURB ABOVE ESTABLI-
METRE DISTANT FROM FACE
30 PLUS (+) 20 PER 
OF HYDRANT FLANGE IS
NOTE:  GRADE AT BOTTOM

CONCRETE THRUST BLOCK

30

CO
NC

RE
TE

 TH
RU

ST
 B

LO
CK

UN
DI

ST
UR

BE
D 

SO
IL

    
AN

D 
VA

LV
E

CO
NC
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TE

 TO
 B

E M
IN

. 5
0 

BE
LO

W
 FL

AN
GE

 N
UT

S 
ON

 H
YD

RA
NT

TYPE A VALVE BOX 
NOTE: USE SLIDING

MINIMUM 300 SAND COVER

CLAY
COMPACTED

ROCK
OF WASHED 
MIN 0.300m3

POLYTHENE
6 MIL LAYER OF

DRAIN
AND FREE TO
UNOBSTRUCTED
TO BE
DRAIN HOLES
NOTE: ALL

MAKE UP SPECIFIED BURY
300mm EXTENSION TO 
NOTE:  USE MINIMUM OF

WALL 50 BELOW FLANGE NUTS
TO BE IMBEDDED IN TRENCH
CONCRETE THRUST BLOCK

IS SET
INDEPENDENTLY OF PIPE UNTIL CONCRETE
50X100 BLOCKING SUPPORTS VALVE 

HYDRANT SEAT
75x300x600 TREATED TIMBER

FACE STREET
STEAMER NOZZLE TO

0.90m min

SEE NOTES FOR DETAILS
PVC SLEEVE

HIGH GLOSS OIL BASE
16-216 BLACK

CGSB 1-GP-59M HIGH
GLOSS OIL BASE 16-202
HIGH VIS YELLOW

CGSB 1-GP-59M

1. HYDRANTS ARE TO BE McAVITY OR CANADA VALVE.
2. ALL HYDRANTS ARE REQUIRED TO HAVE A 150mm STORTZ CONNECTION.
3. HYDRANTS TO BE EQUIPPED WITH A STORZ INTERNAL LUG QUICK CONNECTION NOZZLE OR EQUIVALENT.
4. HYDRANT DRAIN HOLES TO BE PLUGGED IN AREAS OF HIGH GROUND WATER.
5. ALL BOLTS TO BE STAINLESS STEEL, WRAPPED WITH DENSO MASTIC AND DENSO TAPE.
6. PVC SLEEVE TO BE USED WHEN VALVE IS INCORPORATED WITHIN CONCRETE.
7. CATHODIC PROTECTION REQUIRED. REFER TO DRAWINGS WR-08 & WR-09.

   WRAPPED WITH DENSO MASTIC AND DENSO TAPE.
1. ALL BOLTS TO BE STAINLESS STEEL
NOTES:

PIPE ZONE

SHORED TRENCH

THRUST BLOCK DETAIL

SLOPED TRENCH

150mm MAX.

   WITHIN CONCRETE.
2. PVC SLEEVE TO BE USED WHEN VALVE IS INCORPORATED

3. CATHODIC PROTECTION REQUIRED. REFER TO DRAWINGS WR-08 & WR-09.

VALVE BOX COVER
TYPE 'A'

SLIDING TYPE "A"
VALVE BOX

INSTALLED IN
VERTICAL POSITION VALVE STEM

WOOD BLOCKING

BLOCK SUPPORT
UNDER ALL VALVES
(300x300x150mm)
CONCRETE - 20 MPa. TYPE 50 CEMENT
TIMBER - CCA PRESSURE TREATED

INSTALL FLUSH WITH SURFACE

PVC SLEEVE SEE NOTE "2"

20 Mpa CONCRETE
CAST IN PLACE

BEARING AREA 'A'
SEE WR-05

HYDRANT ASSEMBLY DETAIL

VALVE INSTALLATION DETAIL

TYPICAL ROAD SECTION

STANDARD TRENCH DETAIL PIPE BEDDING TYPES STANDARD MANHOLE DETAIL

N.T.S.

N.T.S.

N.T.S.

N.T.S. N.T.S. N.T.S.

ROADWAY STRUCTURE:
- 75mm ACO ASPHALT (FUTURE)
- 250mm OF 20mm GRANULAR BASE COURSE COMPACTED TO 100% SPD
- 150mm OF SUBGRADE CONSTRUCTION COMPACTED TO 100% SPD

CULVERT RIP RAP DETAIL
N.T.S.

D 400
APRON DEPTH

500 600 700 800 900 1000 1200
500 600

FRONT ELEVATION

FRONT ELEVATIONPLAN

SECTION A-A

SECTION A-A

NOTE: ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

SIZE OF ROCK 150-350 NOT
TO PROJECT MORE THAN
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300 MIN
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PAVEMENT
STRUCTURE

PREPARED SUBGRADE

150

34
0

25

1

15

R=25

R=50

250

15
0

300

OVERLAY AREAS
200 mm DEPTH - 20 mm GRANULAR
BASE COURSE COMPACTED TO 100% S.P.D

10
0

10 20
0

STRAIGHT FACE CURB AND 250mm GUTTER

MIN. 100mm TOPSOIL
AND SEED

OVERLAY AREAS
- ASPHALT OVERLAY
- LOW STRENGTH CONCRETE INFILL

RECONSTRUCTION AREAS
- ROAD STRUCTURE AS PER DETAIL

NOTES:
1. DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES
2. BASE STRUCTURE TO BE EXTENDED
     TO 300mm BEHIND CURB AND GUTTER
3. CURB RETURNS TO HAVE 2-15M REBAR

N.T.S.

SLUICE GATE,
SEE DETAIL

300mm STM PIPE

INFLOW

OUTFLOW

300mm STM PIPE

90
0m

m
 S

UM
P

CONTROL STRUCTURE MANHOLE

SLUICE GATE MANHOLE DETAIL
N.T.S.

SLUICE GATE DETAIL
N.T.S.

SELECT ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS LTD.
201, 17220 STONY PLAIN ROAD

EDMONTON  AB  T5S 1K6     CANADA
TEL 780 651 5777     FAX 780 651 5757

www.selecteng.ca
REV Y M D REVISION DESCRIPTION SUPVDRN DES CHK ENG APPPERMIT ENGINEER

© THIS DOCUMENT IS COPYRIGHT - NO REPRODUCTION IN WHOLE OR IN PART IS PERMITTED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF SELECT ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS LTD. - AN ELECTRONIC DATA LICENSE IS REQUIRED FOR DIGITAL VERSION OF THIS DOCUMENT.

FI
LE

NA
M

E:
 1

21
-1

30
06

-M
40

0.
DW

G
    

    
  S

OU
RC

E:
 W

:\
01

21
-T

OW
N 

OF
 W

AI
NW

RI
GH

T\
12

1-
13

00
6-

KR
AM

ER
 S

UB
DI

VI
SI

ON
\3

.0
 D

ES
IG

N 
PR

OC
ES

S\
3.

3 
AC

AD
\3

.3
.3

 W
OR

KI
NG

 D
RA

W
IN

GS
SA

VE
D 

BY
:  

KD
AN

IE
LS

    
    

  P
LO

T D
AT

E:
 S

ep
te

m
be

r 6
, 2

01
3

DRAWING

A 13 09 05 ISSUE FOR BID       121-13006-M400

TOWN OF WAINWRIGHT
KRAMER SUBDIVISION
STAGE 1
 
DETAILS
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